## CITY OF STRUTHERS Resolution

NO.	<i>22-010</i>	
-----	---------------	--

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THAT THE MAYOR AND AUDITOR OF THE CITY OF STRUTHERS SHALL SERVE ON THE MAHONING COUNTY TAX INCENTIVE REVIEW COUNCIL (TIRC) FOR 2022 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Struthers is part of an approved Enterprise Zone consisting of the Cities of Campbell and Struthers, the Village of Lowellville and Coitsville Township; and,

**WHEREAS**, the State of Ohio's Enterprise Zone Program required the formation of a Tax Incentive Review Council (TIRC) to monitor the activities of the Enterprise Zones; and,

**WHEREAS,** the City of Struthers is to appoint two members to serve on the Mahoning County Tax Incentive Review Council for 2022.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Council of the City of Struthers, Ohio, <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>'s of all members elected thereto concurring:

**SECTION 1:** Struthers City Council confirms that the Mayor, Catherine Cercone Miller and the City Auditor, Christina Bohl, shall serve on the Mahoning County Tax Incentive Review Council (TIRC) for the year 2022.

**SECTION 2:** This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Struthers, Ohio. Said emergency exists by reason of the fact that confirmation of TIRC representatives must be filed with the State of Ohio as soon as possible, and, as such, this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS9 <sup>m</sup>	DAY OF	<u>March</u>	, 2022.
_Megan R. Shorthouse_ CLERK OF COUNCIL	Robert D. Burnside PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL- PROTEM		
FILED WITH THE MAYOR THIS 9 <sup>th</sup>	DAY C	OF <u>March</u>	, 2022.
	_Megan R. : CLERK OF	Shorthouse COUNCIL	
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS9 <sup>th</sup>	DAY OF	March	, 2022.
	Catherine C MAYOR	Cercone Miller_	
PUBLISHED IN THE HOMETOWN JOURNAL			
DATE: <u>03/17/2022-03/24/2022</u>			
_ Megan R. Shorthouse CLERK OF COUNCIL			

Save: TIRC 2022